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OFFENDERS IN NEW JERSEY CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS 

ON JANUARY 4, 2022, BY TOTAL TERM AT ADMISSION 
 
Total term at admission is the total maximum term imposed for each offender at the time of commitment from the community or from parole. This includes the 
aggregate term for those admitted with multiple sentences. Additional sentences received following initial admission are not reflected or included in the data. 
 
 

OFFENDERS IN NEW JERSEY CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS BY TOTAL TERM AT ADMISSION 

Total Term 
Total Male Offenders in 

Other Facilities Youth Offenders ADTC Edna Mahan 
Halfway Houses, 

County Jails,  
St. Francis 

# % # % # % # % # % # % 
   

TOTAL OFFENDERS       12,492  100%         9,442 100%         1,139 100% 410 100%            408 100%         1,093 100% 
                                 
1-2 Years            611  5% 465 5% 49 4% 1 0% 18 4% 78 7% 
3 Years            981  8% 605 6% 185 16% 11 3% 52 13% 128 12% 
4 Years            689  6% 463 5% 98 9% 4 1% 26 6% 98 9% 
5 Years         1,883  15% 1,170 12% 321 28% 46 11% 72 18% 274 25% 
6 Years            459  4% 289 3% 69 6% 22 5% 21 5% 58 5% 
7 Years            701  6% 469 5% 90 8% 40 10% 14 3% 88 8% 
8-9 Years            772  6% 545 6% 85 7% 39 10% 24 6% 79 7% 
10 Years            851  7% 625 7% 73 6% 50 12% 23 6% 80 7% 
11-14 Years            810  6% 616 7% 64 6% 51 12% 23 6% 56 5% 
15 Years            460  4% 358 4% 25 2% 43 10% 14 3% 20 2% 
16-20 Years            939  8% 783 8% 37 3% 53 13% 30 7% 36 3% 
21+ Years         2,158  17% 1,985 21% 29 3% 48 12% 70 17% 26 2% 
Life With Parole            961  8% 941 10% 0 0% 2 0% 17 4% 1 0% 
Life Without Parole              92  1% 92 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Not Coded            125  1% 36 0% 14 1% 0 0% 4 1% 71 6% 
 

Among New Jersey Adult Correctional Offenders: 
 

- The median term for adult offenders is 8 years. 
- Thirty-four percent (34%) are serving terms of 1-5 years. 
- Sixteen percent (16%) are serving terms of 6-9 years. 
- Fifty-one percent (51%) are serving terms of 10 years or more, which includes 961 offenders serving life and 92 serving life without parole sentences. 
- One percent (1%) were not coded. 
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Prison Complex Offenders By Total Term At Admission 

Institution Total 1-2 
Years 

3  
Years 

4 
Years 

5 
Years 

6 
Years 

7 
Years 

8-9 
Years 

10 
Years 

11-14 
Years 

15 
Years 

16-20 
Years 

20+ 
Years 

Life 
With 

Parole

Life 
Without 
Parole 

Not  
Coded 

    
 Bayside          893 44 115 71 165 42 52 44 66 76 31 82 72 25 0 8 
   Main 100% 5% 13% 8% 18% 5% 6% 5% 7% 9% 3% 9% 8% 3% 0% 1% 

                                
 Bayside          273 13 27 35 40 11 19 22 26 18 5 28 27 0 0 2 
   Farm 100% 5% 10% 13% 15% 4% 7% 8% 10% 7% 2% 10% 10% 0% 0% 1% 

                                
 Bayside Total       1,166 57 142 106 205 53 71 66 92 94 36 110 99 25 0 10 

 100% 5% 12% 9% 18% 5% 6% 6% 8% 8% 3% 9% 8% 2% 0% 1% 
    

 East Jersey  Main      1,201 6 8 9 28 6 13 17 35 41 51 154 615 217 0 1 
    100% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 13% 51% 18% 0% 0% 

                                
East Jersey  Camp          39 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 4 6 4 7 11 0 0 0 

 100% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 10% 15% 10% 18% 28% 0% 0% 0% 
                 

East Jersey  Total      1,240         7          8          9        28          6        13        23        39        47        55       161      626     217 0 1 
 100% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 13% 50% 18% 0% 0% 
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Prison Complex Offenders By Total Term At Admission 

Institution Total 1-2 
Years 

3  
Years 

4 
Years 

5 
Years 

6 
Years 

7 
Years 

8-9 
Years 

10 
Years 

11-14 
Years 

15 
Years 

16-20 
Years 

20+ 
Years 

Life 
With 

Parole 

Life 
Without 
Parole 

Not  
Coded 

    
Midstate         456 6 20 18 92 26 42 55 44 49 29 30 33 12 0 0 

 100% 1% 4% 4% 20% 6% 9% 12% 10% 11% 6% 7% 7% 3% 0% 0% 
    

 NJ State Prison       1,459 20 33 31 61 16 31 25 42 39 21 49 569 428 90 4 
  100% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 39% 29% 6% 0% 

    
 Northern       1,745 81 125 102 242 54 96 124 131 153 75 179 270 109 0 4 
   Main 100% 5% 7% 6% 14% 3% 6% 7% 8% 9% 4% 10% 15% 6% 0% 0% 

                             
 Northern          311 21 31 21 58 12 18 22 19 13 16 21 35 20 0 4 
   Ad Seg Male 100% 7% 10% 7% 19% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 7% 11% 6% 0% 1% 

                             
 Northern Total       2,056 102 156 123 300 66 114 146 150 166 91 200 305 129 0 8 

 100% 5% 8% 6% 15% 3% 6% 7% 7% 8% 4% 10% 15% 6% 0% 0% 
    

 Southern        1,000 116 117 94 241 53 87 82 72 42 19 28 39 3 0 7 
 100% 12% 12% 9% 24% 5% 9% 8% 7% 4% 2% 3% 4% 0% 0% 1% 
                                

 South Woods       2,065 157 129 82 243 69 111 148 186 179 107 205 314 127 2 6 
 100% 8% 6% 4% 12% 3% 5% 7% 9% 9% 5% 10% 15% 6% 0% 0% 
                                 

Subtotal      9,442      465       605      463   1,170      289      469      545      625      616      358      783   1,985      941       92       36 
Male Offenders in 
Other Facilities        100% 5% 6% 5% 12% 3% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 8% 21% 10% 1% 0% 
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Prison Complex Offenders By Total Term At Admission 

Institution Total 1-2 
Years 

3  
Years 

4 
Years 

5 
Years 

6 
Years 

7 
Years 

8-9 
Years 

10 
Years 

11-14 
Years 

15 
Years 

16-20 
Years 

20+ 
Years 

Life 
With 

Parole 

Life 
Without 
Parole 

Not  
Coded 

    

 ADTC          410 1 11 4 46 22 40 39 50 51 43 53 48 2 0 0 
 100% 0% 3% 1% 11% 5% 10% 10% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 0% 0% 0% 
                                 

 SUBTOTAL   9,852 466 616 467 1,216 311 509 584 675 667 401 836 2,033 943 92 36 
 100% 5% 6% 5% 12% 3% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 8% 21% 10% 1% 0% 

                                 
 Mahan - Female            408 18 52 26 72 21 14 24 23 23 14 30 70 17 0 4 
 Prison 100% 4% 13% 6% 18% 5% 3% 6% 6% 6% 3% 7% 17% 4% 0% 1% 

                                 
 Total Prison  10,260 484 668 493 1,288 332 523 608 698 690 415 866 2,103 960 92 40 
 Complex 100% 5% 7% 5% 13% 3% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 8% 20% 9% 1% 0% 
 
                                ADTC       MALE OFFENDERS IN OTHER FACILITIES                                   FEMALE OFFENDERS  
                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1-2 Yrs
4.4%

3-5 Yrs
36.8%

6-9 Yrs
14.5%10 Yrs

5.6%

11-15 yrs
9.1%

16-20 Yrs
7.4%

20 + Yrs
17.2%

Life
4.2% Not Coded

1.0%

The median term at ADTC is 10 years. 
 
 

The median term for Male Offenders in Other Facilities is 10 
years. 
 
Forty percent (40.2%) of all Male Offenders in Other Facilities 
are serving sentences of 16 years or more. 
 
Seventy-seven percent (77%) of all offenders at New Jersey 
State Prison are serving sentences of 16 years or more, with 
428 Life With Parole and 90 Life Without Parole. 

The median term at Edna Mahan is 7 years. 
 
Forty-one percent (41.2%) of the female 
offenders at Edna Mahan Correctional 
Facility for Women are serving sentences of 
5 years or less. 
 
 

1-2 Yrs
0.2%

3-5 Yrs
14.9%

6-9 Yrs
24.6%

10 Yrs
12.2%

11-15 yrs
22.9%

16-20 Yrs
12.9%

20 + Yrs
11.7%

Life
0.5%

Not Coded
0.0% 1-2 Yrs

4.9%

3-5 Yrs
23.7%

6-9 Yrs
13.8%

10 Yrs
6.6%

11-15 yrs
10.3%

16-20 Yrs
8.3%

20 + Yrs
21.0%

Life
10.9%

Not Coded
0.4%
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Youth Offenders By Total Term At Admission 
 
 
 

Institution Total 1-2 
Years 

3  
Years 

4 
Years 

5 
Years 

6 
Years 

7 
Years 

8-9 
Years 

10 
Years 

11-14 
Years 

15 
Years 

16-20 
Years 

20+ 
Years 

Life 
With 

Parole 

Life 
Without 
Parole 

Not  
Coded 

    
 Garden State       1,139 49 185 98 321 69 90 85 73 64 25 37 29 0 0 14 
  100% 4% 16% 9% 28% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 

                                 
 Total Youth 
Offenders      1,139       49       185 98 321       69        90        85        73        64        25        37        29 0 0       14 
    100% 4% 16% 9% 28% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 
 

YOUTH OFFENDERS 
                                         

                                                                          
                             
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

1-2 Yrs
4.3%

3-5 Yrs
53.0%

6-9 Yrs
21.4%

10 Yrs
6.4%

11-15 yrs
7.8%

16-20 Yrs
3.2%

20 + Yrs
2.5%

Life
0.0% Not Coded

1.2%

The median term for youth offenders is 5 years. 
 
No youth offenders are currently serving life sentences. 
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Offenders In Halfway Houses, County Jails, and St. Francis By Total Term At Admission 
Institution 

   Total 1-2 
Years 

3  
Years 

4 
Years 

5 
Years 

6 
Years 

7 
Years 

8-9 
Years 

10 
Years 

11-14 
Years 

15 
Years 

16-20 
Years 

20+ 
Years Life Capital Not  

Coded 
    

 Central Medical Unit            3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 
 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 
                                 

 County Jail   
464 73 96 56 102 20 10 6 12 6 2 4 6 0 0 71 

 100% 16% 21% 12% 22% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 15% 
                                 

 Halfway House   
626 5 32 42 172 38 78 73 67 50 16 32 20 1 0 0 

 100% 1% 5% 7% 27% 6% 12% 12% 11% 8% 3% 5% 3% 0% 0% 0% 
                                 

Total Halfway Houses, 
County  Jails, 1,093 78 128 98 274 58 88 79 80 56 20 36 26 1 0 71 
 St. Francis 100% 7% 12% 9% 25% 5% 8% 7% 7% 5% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 6% 
 

HALFWAY HOUSES, COUNTY JAILS, ST. FRANCIS 
  
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The median term for offenders housed in Halfway Houses, County 
Jails, and St. Francis is 5 years. 
 
Fifty-two percent (52.8%) of offenders housed in Halfway  
Houses, County Jails, and St. Francis are serving terms of 5 years or 
less.

1-2 Yrs
7.1%

3-5 Yrs
45.7%

6-9 Yrs
20.6%

10 Yrs
7.3%

11-15 yrs
7.0%

16-20 Yrs
3.3%

20 + Yrs
2.4% Life

0.1% Not Coded
6.5%


